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Premier - F¢ 41,5 -

HNane

Dr.Botwinnik
S, Gligoric
5. Flohr

A. Bisguier
J. Penrose.
K. HRobatsch
J. Littlewood
R. Wade

L, Barden

M. Aaron

: 136 4 *
Hagiings W 20

4 Runuaen
Land vtadt

Ud58R
Jugoslavien
UdSSR

UoS A

U.K,
Usterreich
UK,
Neuseeland
U.K.

Indien

Challengers - F@ 66,4

D, Marovié
M, Mannke

D, Velimirovic

B, Cafferty
Wolfg.Schmidt
A.S5.Hollis
A.R.B.Thomas
P.C.Gibbs
Hans Ek

Dr. Alles

Premier Reserve A

Jugoslavien

DBR (Warschau)
Jugoslavien
U.K.Birmingham
DBR Hamburg
U.K.Oxford Uni
U.K.Tiverton.
U.K.Birminghan
Schweden

DBR Koblenz

- Pg 75,0

D. Baretié
W. Nicolai
H. Van Donk
D.k. bloyd
Dr. Cherubim
D.J., Mabbs
R.A., Fuller
B. Jiihe

J.J. Walsh
M. Barzin

Premier Reserve B

Jugoslavien (blind)
DBR Hohenlimburg
Holland Dordrecht
U.K.London

DBR VWattenscheid
U.K, Harrow

U.K, Iiford

DBR Soest

Irland

Belgien Briissel

- Fg 15,4

D.G, Wells

P.A, Hoogendoorn

GaBic ;
BH.J. Bredewout
W. Gergs

P.B. Cook

H.G. Matchett
A, BHall

Miss b.Tranmer
Miss Lisa Lane

U.K. Bristol
Niederl. Dordrecht
Jugoslavien

- Niederl. Zwolle

DBR Hamburg

U.XK. London

U.K. Bechill

U.K. Hastings

U.X. London

USA (zuriickgetreten

und gestrichen)

Punkte alte F H
879 16,1 6,5
6 25,71 26,5
51 4353 3145.
5 39,2 36,5
5 36,8 36,5

-4 38,6 46,5
3 48,9 46,
3v2 51,4 51,5

5 51,2 56,5
1 63,4 76,
[ 62,3 51,4
6 60,3 51,4

- 512 81,7 54,6
5 ; 60,2 5996
5 65,2 59,6
5 52,6 59,6
4 64,7 69,6
3 60,0 79,6
3 70,2 79,6
212 84,6 84,6
8 50,9 40,0
6 67,7 60,0
5 66,5 70,0
5 13,0 70,0
4¥2 90,9 75,0
472 - 69,5 - 75,0
42 74:6 15,0
2y2 . 72,2, 95,0
4 82,4 80,0
9 102,5 110,0
T/ 825l 42,1
6 69,3 53,2
3 64,3 64,3
4 78,6 75,4
312 88,2 81,0
3 81,0 86,5
21e 83,8 92,1
292 75,1 92,1
22 84,2 92,1

neue F/aus

13,7 /51
25,9 /60
40,3 /22
38,5 /45
36,7 /19
40,6 /30
46,0 /5

51,4 /57
52,5 /33
66,7 /4

59,1 /4
574 /3
63,6 /3M
60,0 /7
63,8 /21

585973

65,9 /10
64,1 /8
72,5 /6
84,6 /1

47,3 /3
65,8 /37
67,4 /26
72,2 /19
86,9 /74
12,212
14,7 /1
81,6 /14
81,8 /9
107,5 /3

42,1 /4
65,3 /8
64,3 /1
77,8 /28
86,4 /12
82,4 /10
85,9 /10
79:3 /T
86,2 /13
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Premier Resger

W. Hempson
nfr. Klein
A Jd. Glyde
B.Bardy

€. v.Perlo

.C. Moran

R, Nicolson
P, Primett

S. Ridgway

H. Friberg

rves C - F§ 93,0

U.K. London

DBR SV Siegburg
U.K. Ilfoxrd

U.K. Coalville
Niederl., Zwolle
Jugoslavien

U.K. Manchester
U.K. Haywards Heath
UK, Wilmslow
Schweden

Premier Reserves D - F¥ 90,3

e

. Bedenbender
- Pervan

. Bielby
Richardson
Anderton
Henley
Nield
Whyte

» Whiteley

.B. Pennycuick
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DBR Schwerte
Jdugoslavien

U.K., Huddersfield
U.K. Nottingham
K. Wolverhamton
K. St.Albans

K. St.Leonards
K. St.lLeonards
K. Oxford

K.

U,
¢
¢ 5%
U.
U
U, Liverpcol

Premier Reserves E - F@ 87.2

Harald Keiter

"W, Bainbridge

DBR Wattenscheid

2. DoA, Smith U.K. Steckton

3, V.%. Knox U.K, Moreton

4. J, Footner U.K. Oxford

5. D.M. Denison U.K. Wakefield
6. J.G. Lloyd U.£. Cambridge
T A.ds Sutton U.K, Stafford

8. J.Ek. Scholes U.K, Sheffield
9..P.B, Sarson U.K. Bracknell
10. M. Jackson U.K. Doncaster

- Premier Reserves F - Fp 103,0

1, A. Foltner U.K. Oxford

2. F.M, Akeroyd U.K. Cambridge Uni
3. WoA, Davidsor U.K,

4. A, Milner U.K., Didsbury

5. P,A, Cooke U.K. Bast Grinstead
6. R.L, Baker U.K. Bakewell
~Te Lo Lindheimer U.K. London

8. G.F, Pelling U.K. London

9. H.H, Watts U.K. Southport
10, A.T, Wagson U.X. Worthing

Premier Reserves G - FQ 97,0

1. PR, Kings U.K. Warwinster
2. M.P. Cook U.K. Suffolk ‘
3. G,A, Hollis U.K. St.Leonards
4, R.L., Paige U.K. Portesmouth
5., W.L, Brierley U.K. Beckenhanm
6. Dr.F.H.Marriott U.K. Oxfordshire
7. Toit.L.Chataway U.K. Stourbridge
8. M.J. Freeman U.K. Glasgow

9. A.J. Booth - U.K. Manchester
10, UK. Wilmslow
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74,6

102,5
92,0
89,5

107,0
97,4

107,0

107,0

114,9

W WM W W w W@ W

2

81,5 /8
15,5 /3
94,7 /3
89,% /5
86,4 /3
98,0 /1
9? 1 /2
103,4 /3
108,0 /1
108,0 /1

84,3 /228
70,3 /1
91,6 /3
1,1 /2
78,6 /2
93,7 /4
102,9 /6
96,5 /6
105,53 /1
104,9 /2

86,2 /328
85,9 /3
69,8 /2
82,2 /1
82,2 /1
94,0 /4
78,0 /2
97,2 /1
103,7 /4
89,5 /4

83,0 /4
93,6 /3
93,0 /1
92,7 /4
1%1,9 /6
96,9 /3
112,5 /4
120,0 /3
115,2 /7
112,7 /3

75,

8
9
9
10
10
107,
107,

2
270 7
2
iy
/
115,1 f

8 /2
. /2
8 /2
0 /1
6 /4
,0 /1
6 /3
0 /1
0 /1
3



1.
2.
3.
4.
58
6-
Te
8.

9.
10,

10
2.
50
40
9o

'60

7.
8.
9.
10,

Premir Ressrves H - Fg 96.5 Pkt.
A.J.Gillam U.K. Derby 37
J.A.Felton U.K., St.Leonards 6
E.J.Smith U.K. Chatham 6
D.N.L.Levy U.K. London 52
J.H.Mc.Finch U.K.Canterbury 4y2
B, Fairbrother U.K. Ashford 412
R. Upton U.K, Hastings 42
E.G.Exell U.K, St.Albans 2

A B Harris U.K. Hastings 2ye
G.0,Jd.Melitus U,K. London 2
Premier Reserves I - Fg 108,5

C.W. Johns U.K. Sandy 8
J.N, Kemp U.K. Rochester 6
B.T. Crouter U.K, Weston s.Mare 512
P. Smith U.K. Hastings 52
R.A. Hubbard U.K. Bishop-8 Stortf.42
E.J. Leyns U.K.Bishop's Stortf. 4%2
W. Ross U.K. Studley 4v2
W.E, Busbridge U.K., Sevenoaks 212
Y. Horn U.X, Taunton 2
G.G. Homan U.K. Rochester 2
Premier Reserves Afternoon A - Fﬂ 97.1
Palle Henriksen Dénemark 82
G.G. Boon Kiederlande TY2
P.M., Hodkinson U.K. Norfolk 6
H.F, Ggok U.K, S.Croydon 5¥2
W.L. Wakefield U.K. Beschill 5
Rev . H M. Blacckett U.K. Hastings 3
J, Horrocks U.K. London 3
Kurt Joachim SV Baumbach(Westerwald) 3
R.C, Winter U.K. Hastings 212
A, Susterhenn SC Koblensz 1
Premier Reserves Afternoon B - Fg 106,0
J.M, Gorton U.K. St. Leonards T
C.I. Rusenescu U.K, Lomdon 7
J. Gibson U.K. Bornecastle 6
R.&. Rushbrook U.K; Lomndon 6
G.A. Peck U.X. Rugby 5
H, Tayler U.XK. Manchester 412
P, Kiztian U.K, Brghton 4
T.W, Baxter U.K. London 2
P.S, Kitcher U.K. Eastbourne 2
J. Hatherley U.K, London 12

noch Hastings 1961/62

alte P

76,5
81,5
120,3
86,5
96,5
112,4
96,5
119,9
104,9
108,8

73+5
17,5

98,5

98,5
117,0
111,9
108,5
112,2
131,4
115,9

57,7
58,6
82,7
114,6
107,8
102,9
99,4
112,7
17,7
132,17

121,0
81,0
91,0

107,8

102,2

114,0
99,0
84,5

131,0

128,53

H
76,5

81,5

81,5
86,5
96,5
96,5

101,0
106,0
111,0
131,0
131,0
136,0

neue F

76,5 /1
81,5 /1
107,4 /3
86,5 /1
96,5 /1
107,1 /3
96,5 /1
117,8 /5
108,8 /3
113,0 /3

73,5 /1
105,5 /2
98,5 /1
98,5 /1
112,7 /2
110,2 /2
108,5 /1
117,6 /3
132,5 /2
120,3 /4

57,7 /1
61,6 /3
82,7 /1
107,9 /5
104,0 /5
105,3 /4
102,5 /4
112,7 /4
117,7 /1
132,7 /1

111,0 /4
81,0 /1
91,0 /1

103,6 /4

101,9 /4

112,0 /3

103,0 /3

100,0 /3

131,0 /1

130,9 /3
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Teilnehmer Heimat
1o Dr.P.Trifunovic Jugoslavien
2, J.H, Donner Niederlande
3. K. Robatsch Osterreich
4. A, Bisguier UsS A
5. €. Kottnauer Enkland
6. 0O-Kelly de Galway Belgien
T. K. Langeweg Holland
8, v.Scheltinga Holland
9. ¥, Aaron Indien
10. F.W.J.Henneberke Holland
Meistergruppe A - P 61,2
Meistergruppe A - FQ 61,2
. 1. B. Parma Jugoslavien
2. F, Scafarelli Italien
3. Dr.J.T.Barendregt Holland
4. P. Puig Spanien
5. Jo Eising Wuppertal
6. Kuypers, F, Holland
7. J. Bink Holland
8. R.G. Wade Neu Seeland
9. Dr.S5. Fazekas England
10, J. Durao Portugal
Mejstergruppe B - Ff 59,9
1. E. Gereben Israel
2. H, Kramer Holland °
3. D.Mohrlock Stuttgart
4. P, de Rooi Holland
5. P. Smederevac Jugoslacien
6. B. Sandor Ungarn
7. F.d. Peres Spanien
8. R. Castangna Schweis
9. budwig Rellstab Hamburg
10, P.G. Bakker Holland
Regarve 1 A = Q 17.5
1. Egon Ditt Bremen
2. W.Litmanovicz Polen
2. R.A.G, de Graaff Holland
4. F.A; Spinhoven Holland
5. H. Boscher Bolland
6. K.M. Bergsma Holland
7. Ho Schumacher ° Belgien
8, D, Smit Holland
9, J, Dries Holland
10. W, Jost Schweiz
Reserve 1 B - Ff 76,2
1. H, Lange Bremen
2, Chr. Vliagsma Holland
3. K, Steyn Holland
4. R.R. Arons Holland
5. B.L, Jannssens Holland
6. L.Bobikiewics

und 4 weitere

Frankreich

Pkt. alte F H neue F
6 36,7 29,5 34,9 /43
592 44,7 34,5 42,1 /67
5%2 40,6 34,5 39,1 /39
5 38,5 39,5 38,7 /46
5 35,4 39,5 36,4 /23
4v2 35,8 44,5 38,0 /54
42 52,5 .. 44,5 50,3 /18
4v2 43,7 44,5 43,9 /55
2¥2 . 66,7 64,5 - 6byY /S
2 51,0 69.5
F- Summe: 10 = Niveau: 44,5

7 37,4 3652 I /10
6 50,0 46,2 49,0 /10
52 59,8 51,2 57,6 /19
5 63,5 56,2 61,1 /9
5 62,8 56,2 61,1 /18
a2 63,0 81,2 62,5 /1
592965 71,2 15,2 /1
32 51.4 71,2 56,3 /58
3 75,9 76,2 76,0 /22

07 65,3 86,2 70,5 /22
7 54,1 34,9 49,3 /38
592 52,3 49,9 51,7 /34
51 54,9 49,9 53,6 /50
5 57.6‘ 54,9 56,6 /5
4¥2 49,6 59,9 52,2 /9
4¥2 56,4 59,9  51.3 /15
4 58,4 64,9 60,0 /36
32 73,2 69,9 72,4 /5
392 61,8 69,9 63,8 /78
2 - a8l 84,9 82,0 /4
6 68,9 - 62,5 67,3 /41
52 63,2 - 61,5 64,5 /6
5 12,5 - 1245 12,85 1
5 94,6 72,5 - 89,1 /%
42 80,8 77,5 79,2 /2
4 74,9 82,5 76.8 /14
4 74,4 82,5 76,4 /6
4 78,5 82,5 19,5 /17
32 © 80,0 81,5  81,9/7
32 87,5 87,5 87,5 /1
612 66,3 56,2 63,8 /18
6¥2 67,9 56,2 65,0 /4
52 66,2 66,2 66,2 /1

5 79,2 74,2 77.4 /9
5 71,2 T,2  Ti.2 /1
a1h 26" 76,2 76,2 /1
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. ?;uaprindaschwili 13

_ 2.Borissenko 11
3.oworykina 10

A hatulowska

- . 5.Lazareviec

~ 6.Nedelkovic
o TJHolpert

-B.8arskas
9.Nicolau
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41,8

23,5

59,4

62,4
62,4

62,4
65,3

65,3
65,3

71,2

7,1
83,0
83,u
83,0
85,9
85,9

103,5

61;4‘ 
63,6
56,9/
62,4
67,9
- 6U,U
52,7
12,0/
65,7
76,8
1745 /:
69,6
69,9
76,8 /
8243
84,49

1U3,5

: int; Damenturnler Thilissi 1963 2

.baprindabchw1li 1 8
: Eolschaikowskaga 65 (TR0
. 3.nakabadse
-,4.§worykina :
5.%ichomirowa
- 6.Lretowa
.+ T.Pogonidse
' 8.ilicolau
- 9.Assenova

12.dovanovie
2Y2
14 c‘)illye e

bamengruppe -

A Jovanovie

A Sunnucks -
Bidinka &
¥odeemukerk

o Timner
P.0.de Klerck
s upook : :
s, Tranmer
u.lcBoelaarts
A van der Yeen

i

S
:4w

5

e
208
9.

1u

o

292
212

‘Heverwi jk 1962

74,2 6

"'80;9

8u,9

104,2
104,2
104,2
1u4,2

78,9

9L, 8
82,2
85,0
88,7

/12
/37
,15

),3 117,8 /3

115,53
125,3

9477v/14

112

i

/15

75,Q

T,18 Runden"

—vaeau!
Teilnehmer

1 .Borissenko
2.5atulowska
. 3,.vwolpert
A,Gaprindaschiili
5.Tichimnorowa
‘ 6 rekabvadse
- 7.Buschnier
8.ootare
9.oworykina
“10.Koslowskaja
11.Togonidse.
12.0imitrieva
“13.ignatewa
14 .Ksuschilaite
15.Kubzowa
16.Filanowskaja
17.Tschaikowskaja
!8 Ky jukows :
19. Nltkowakaj&,

i—lk t o

13
el

12

1192

11
10

-9%2.
:9?20

3

9
9
g2
82
812

8%

4

612

412
292

Y
B

51,3
57,

59.8

x G
g
e

g5 e
67,7

10,4

70#4‘ 2

13,0

13,0 73
.

13,0

15,6

15,86

5,6
75,6
8349

86,3 2 BT
96,7

-Frauen < Landesmeisterschafﬁ

Niveau: 71,6

- 1.Borissenko
Z.vatulovwskaja
. 3.Wolpert ’
~4.xuschnir
5.Togonidse
6 .Rootare
T-vojzik .
8.vworykinsg
‘9.boslowskaja
Au.Pichomirow
i1.ignatjewa
12.hazkowa

 15.Bischardf'

14.bapunowa :
15.Nachimowskaja
16.dakir ‘
17 .bakabadse
-18.Ranniku
19.5¢chadura
f2u:Sem9nowa

’5?é 

3

74,1

: 79i%: ]
g1 6

84'1

"‘.U'Egt‘} : 4‘

Uabul

866 O

94,1

104 ,1

handesmeisterschaft Portugal

ivegu° 90,1
}aDurao
2.0antos
3.Pires

"

6
4R

] Rundpn

58,9 6
_AY2 11,6

17,6

96

1y 130 3 17,0
~4.Machado - = 312 90,1
5.n0ares . . 9 96,4
- b.Goncalves 2Y2 12,6
. T7.Cardoso 2 NS 9 s
. B.Guimares L2 108,9 Q

”}Landesmeietersehafﬁ Reuabeeland 1961
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 Nivesi: 2 - 13 Runden ., i "~ Nivesu: 76,0 - 13 Runden

1.Flores 102 44,6 52,0 /b 1.Radulescu 10" 51,0 60,4 /16
= 2 Pilnik, G. 10 58,2 56,2 / 2 Menas 9¥2 54,6 61,7 /3
3.Letelier .9 55,3 54,2 /19 3 ,Beibecanu ) 58;1 68,1 /¥
4.Schrbder, E. 812 58,9 54,9 /3 4.5amarian = 8Y2 61,7 63,6 /11
5.Jauregui 8 62,5 62,8 /10 5.Erdeus 8Y¥2 61,7 61,7 /1 :
6.Ader 792 66,1 61,2 /9 6 .Braunstein 7¥2 68,9 67,2 /2 !
7.5alas T2 66,1 77,4 /3 7.Matrescu GAt o et )
8.Vergara : 62 15,2 13,2 /1 8.Nacu - ' 6¥2 76,0 76,u /1

9.5teckel - é 76,8 64,9 /3 9.01%eanu b 86,7 87,8 /3
~ 10.Donosa 6 76,8 76,8 /1 10.Tuca L 66,7 79,8 /2
11 .5chroder, R. 4%2 87,5 81,5 /1 11.Rotaru 4%2 90,3 82,9 /4
12.Canolora 492 -87,5 87,5 /1 12.0%% = 93.9 93,9 /%
13.Vivanco 2 1U5,3 105,3 /1 13,.Macri Cr 3 e, 0w
14.b‘ernandez ¥2.116,1 116,1 /1 14 .5irbu 3 101,0 101,06 /1
Landesmeisterschaft von Kanada 1961  Belgrad 1961
'\, Niveau: 70.8 - 11 Hunden Nivesu: 50,7 - 11 Kunden ; S ek
1.L.Joyner 9 51,6 61,8 /4 1.4datulovie 8 .29,9 38,2 /19
2.Vromesic 8 50, Hu,U /1 2.Milic : 7 38,2 44,9 /47
~ 3.Cayford T 58,3 58,3 /1 3.Cirie 7 38,27 4543 /12
 4.biklos FrihB 868 3 1 4.Maric 7 38,4 441415
i, Macskasy(Ungar) 6 66,6 63,7 /1T ‘5,.%0kolov 6 46,5 52,u /9 |
6.Patty 6 ‘66,6 66,6 /1 6.Pakic 542 50,7 50,7 /1 @
7.Grimshaw 5%2 70,8- 88,5 /2 -  T.Janosevic 5. : 54,9 52,1422 &8
8.halotay 592 70,8 70,8 /1 . 8.Tomovie " 4Y2 :59,0 .58,5 /B i
9.Vaitonis 5 75,0 63,7 /14  9.Daja - 412 59,0 55,9 A3 <
10 . Fiister 32 87, 5 63,7 /1 10.Avirovie 42 59,0 56,0 /2 -
11.5uttler A3 916 9?96 /1 - 11.Vukovic 3V2 67,4 54,1 A8 =
12.Danilow : i ?04, ?04,? /1 12.Andric 312 67,4 58,8./5 .=

29. Landesmeisterschaft der UdSSR 1961 - Niveau: 32,8 - 20 Runden

S50 08 e E oD I R G G D T 0 G e =N e B 8 65 B0 O & 4w 0 S 0 € 65 G0 @ &9 @D B we Do S = e e e o e - o D e e e

- 1. spaseki _ ﬁ4y? 11,4 18,U /37 2, Polugajewski 14 15,4 27,6 /19

3. Bronstein 1292 20,9 28,8 /69 As Talii 12 23,3 18,2 /23
. 5. wasjukow 12 253 2&92 /14 6. Teimanow 1192 25,7 24,9 /48
7. Awerbach 142 25,7 25,3 /35 8. Smyslow 11 28,0 24,0 /79 -
. 9. keres 14 28,0 20,0 /72 10. Cholmov 114 28,0 25,7 /27
11, CGipslis 11 28,u »5i§? /12 -12,5chamkowitseh 102 30,4 37,4 /24
13, Chasin 9y2 35,2 ,8 /12 14, bos LB 4% A ts e
15, lchianowski = B8 42,3 42 5 /6 16. Wiadimirow 8 42,3 48,5 /6

17. Lein. ‘  TY2 44,7 48,5 /4 18. -bawon T¥2 44,7 36,7 /3

19. Neshmetdinow 7 47,1 40,6 /23 20, Bagirow - b ST Afeg g
21. Gurgenidse 6 5T,7 43,1 /13 4 ; 20

Landesmeisterschaft Bulgarien 1961 - Niveau: 61, 2 = 17 Runden

- S B D G D @ WO B SR TD e B0 w0 @0 6D 60 P B G W B M0 ST S5 G On e W GO B e mm_—-—ouu-—ma = an o en e G0 we 5w

1. Milev 1292 39,0 43,6 j16 2, Minev - 12 41,8 44,8 J21
3. Neikirch 102 5u,1 51,2 /17 4. Ayanski S 30YRo 50, 60,8 /3 L 8
5., Redenlov 1012 50,1 50,1 /1 6. Kedrev 9¥2 55,6 67,2 /5 =
7. Dimitrov 9 58,4 58,9 /6 8. Tschipev 9 58,4 58,4 /1 o
9. Prokev ‘ 8y2 61,2 61,2 /1 10, Piskow - 812 61,2 68,1 /5
17. Kostow 5¥2 77,9 63;4 /3 12, Droumov 5 8U,6 80,6 /@

. Internationales Turpler in Sochaux/Schweiz 1961 - Hiveau: 96,0 - 7 Runden

T e 0 00 59 5 A 6B S5 W ED €5 5D @ 60 S U5 w0 S5 e 0 B e D 60 € 50 G @R G0 65 4 S 0 e G0 &R O e oo o o s e o n‘w‘m&s R R

1. Gereben - . 6Y2 58,5:54,1 /37 2. Enden Sy 74 0 TR g
3, Arcun 412, B3.5 83,5 /1 4. de Wyn 4 89,7 89,7 /1
~ 5. Angeli 312 96,0 96,0 /1 6. Bauer 312 96,0 ‘96,u /1




O =3 VTN =

1

Reggio Dmilla 1961/62 - Niveau: 55,3

o

_ega.n—a.‘—q._, -

51,7 /10
43,4 /42
45,0 /16
43,3 /21
6U,8 /6

48,4 /19
50,0 /42
52,6 /10
64,8 /11
65,0 /3

66,0 /10
71,8 /11

Torremolinos 1962

40,5 /11
54,1 /37
37,7 /63
50,6 /33
40,2 /55
63,143

50,2 /39
52,0 /19
51,1 /11
69,3 /23
58,5 /16
68,7 /6

v
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SR ek b md N N {\) b b ek N b

41,7 /23

55,9 /12
50,3 /23
57,8
67,2 /9

Bukarest 1961 Niveau: 47,6 = Keggio Emilia 1961/62
Stein g 241 284 /7 1. Giustolisi 8 34,5
Bilek 8¥2 28,6 35,8 /35 2. Dr.Lehmann 7¥2 38,6
Radovicei 8 St - 4550 ’1b 3. Ghitescu 7 42,8
Malich T2 36,3 46,0 /34 4. Padewski 7 42,8
Ciocaltea 7. 4u,1 49,2 /32 5. Dr.Gragger 6¥2 47,0
#ititelu 6Y2 43,9 48,8 /16 6. Haag 6 51,1
. Tarnowski 6¥2 43,9 54,0 /15 7. Pire 6 51t
Radulow 5¥2 51,1 37,9 72 8. Canal 4Y2 63,6
Soos 5 5545 91,4/15 9. Sanz 4Y2 63,6
Gheorgescu . 4¥2 59,3 66,6 /5 10, Contedini 3 76,1
Gheorgiu 412 59,3 57,6 /3 11. Marthaler 3 76,1
larsalek 392 67,0 58,1 /11 12. Romani 3 76,1
. Drimer 2 78,6 63,7 /17 2
ot bt s e b it e Bl
Niveau: 64,6 14 itunden Niveau: 53,1 11 Runden
Ban 102 41,3 47,4 /9 1. Parma T¥2 36,4
bebastyen 9¥2 47,9 59,4 /11 2. Perez T7V2 36,4
Navaovezky gt 51,3 54,9 /17 3. vzabo T¥2 36,4
. keleghegyi 9 51,3 70,5 /2 4. Toran 7 40,6
. ndberl 8. 57,9:56,T /14 5. U'Kelly 6¥2 44,8
. Sallay 7 64,6 65,9 /13 6. Calvo 592 53,1
. Lepsenyi T 64,6 64,6 /1 7. Gereben 5¥2 55 .4
Koranyi 62 67,9 67,9 /1 8. Langeweg 5 5153
Uszvath 612 67,9 58,8 ;7 9, bScafarelli 5 57,3
. Laszlo 6Y2 61,9 68,5 /1 10. Durao 4 65,6
. Jancsek 6 71,9 71,9 /1 11. Llado 3¥2 69,8
. Negyesy 52 74,6 68,7 /10 12. Ulvestad 112 86,4
. Sapi 52 74,6 T4,6 /1
Csiszar 4¥2 81,3 70,5 /3
Dosza 4 84,6 62,1 /4
bandgsmeisterzghgft ﬁra§1£1§§_12§2 : £EEEE§EGESES£Efbaft Israel 1962
Niveau: 99,2 - 15 Runden Niveau: 62,0 - den
Camara, k. 12 67, <78/6 /3 1. Porath 9¥2 49,5
Santos, A. 1092 76,4 76,4 /1 2. Aloni 9¥2 49,5
Camara, H. 10y2 76,4 T6,4 /1 3. Domnitz 9¥2 49,5
. Asfora, b, 10 79.6 92,1 /2 4. btepak 52,6
. liendez, J.b. 912 82,7 70,8 /8 5. Havel 812 55,7
Etord . P, 9 85,8 :85,8 /1 6. rotasman 58,9
Gadia, O. O 885585 9755 14 7. Bernstein 58,9
Lazzarini, D. 8 92,1 92,1 /1 " 8. Blumenfeld Y2 62,0
. Farias, S. 1¥2. 95,2 95,2 /1 9. Czerniak 65,1
Mendez, S. T 98,3 98,3 /1 10. Czesakov 65,1
. Michelini, G. 6 104,6 104,6 /1 11. Hellman 6541
Pimentel, F. 6 104,6 104,6 /1 12. Hon 65,1
Ribeiro,d 5¥2 1u%.7-107,1 /1 13. Geller _ 65,1
Tavares, L. 5%2 107,7 90,7 /4 14. Rupen 612 68,3
. Hasser, 5. 312 120,2 120,2 /1 15. Gat 71,4
S g Sonal- Awiwisvian SToGKBolh 1360 Mivedu: 560
Botwinnik 8¥2 16,0 14,3 /38 2. Flohr 5Y2 46,0
. odderberg, B. 52 46,0 64,5 /6 4. Lundin, k. 51,0
. Ulsson 5 51,0 66,1 /10 6. Nilsson 412 56,0
. Hérberg 4 61,0 60,5./18 8. Skold ’ 61,0
. Andersson 1¥2 86,0 83,5 /3 10. Buskenstrom 192 86,0



8
Internationales Turnier Zevenaar 1961 Int., Purnter Utrecht 1961
g Nivesus 47,9 - 15 Runden 'ﬂzveaug 46,8 - 9 Hunden
. watanovic 11 26,0 =592 1% 1. U'Kelly 62 26,8 35,8:/5%
2. Bobocov GV 354 4152 /19 2. Hobatsch 6 55,8 58,06 5?9
: 3. U'felly 9Y2- -35.4:" 38,2 /52 3. Bisguier 5¥2 38,8 39,2 f44
4. Guinara g 38,5 41,0 /22 4. Langeweg 5 43,8 52,3 /17
5. Stahlberg g 38,5 46,8 /54 5. hatanovie 592 3858 33,1784
6. Bouwnmeester 8 44,8 43,9 J26 6. Donner _ 4V2 48,8 44,7 /66
7. Langeweg 7V 47,9 55,2 /16 7. Bouwmeester 4 5358 464 /2?
8. Dr.behmann 72 47,9 45,0 /41 8. van Geet 3 63,8 63,9 /10
9. Henneberke 7 5T.0 0860 /1 9. Perez = 63,8 58,4 /35
10. Johannessen 7 51,0 45,4 /14 10, van den Fol 2 158 75,7 /2
11. Milic 7 51,0 47,2 /46
12, Perez, F.J, 62 54,2 55,u /34 Haarlem 1961 - Niveau: 68,4 - 5 Runden
1%. Wade 612 54,2 51,4 /56 RSB sl sl S Sy e
14, Beni b - 5T:% 66,3 /23 1 Tan: 412 350 44,5 /9
15. Golombek 5 63,% 53,5 /;J 2. van Scheltinza 3%2 51,7 43,7 /54
16, Rellstab 4 69,8 61,8 /17 3. urbaan : 60,1 65,0 /29
5 4. Crabbendem 22 68,4 13,0 /7
UbA-Meistersehaft 1962 énosenwaldturnler) 5. van Driel i 93,4 93,4 /1
““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““ 5« bpi 12 101 :
SR = 3% Handas 6. opinhoven 2 101,7 6 /2
1. hkvans 192 32,8 " 33:8 {30 nlub-Turnier Hietzing-Wien 1962
2. Byrne, i, 7 37,0 30,8 /25 HEGET: Ba & o R vt
3. Benkd 6¥2 41.2 41.0 /31 iveau: 68.5 7 Runden | ;
4. Mednis 6¥2:- 41,2 55,0 /14 1. Beni 4Y¥2 56,0 57,7 /24
5. neidman 612 41,2 51,2 /7 2. Dr, Angos,Grieche 4 62,2 69,2 /7
6. oSherwin 6Y2 41,2 53,6 /17 3. Lokvenc 4. 62,2 5T.,8 [B6
7. Hearst 512 49,5 53,6 /4 4. Janetschek 32 68,5 68,5 /1
8. Byrne, D. 5 %, 53,7 43:3:/9 5. nopetzky 3/2 68,5 70,9 /14
. Weinstein 4Y2 57,8 45,0 /6 6. Ur.ochwarzbach 3%2 68,5 71,1 /8
10, Turner 4 62,0 54,5 /5 7. Sehaffler 3 74,8 74,8 /1
11, Kramer 392 66,2 70,0 f2 8. Waller 2 87,3 81,0 /2
12. Bernstein 5 70,3 6U,1 /6
Interzonenturnier 1962 in btockholm
-
: Niveaus 35,7 - 22 Runden
Tejilnehper Pkt H neue F Teilnehmer Pk, H neue F
1. Fischer 1772 1,4 -15,7 /18 2. Petrosjan 15 18,3 17,1 [42
: 3. Geller 15 18,3 -23%,2 /50 4. Kortschnoj 14 22,7 16,1 /48
5. Dr.Filip 14 22,7 27,7 /45 6. Gligoric 1392 24,8 27,0 /62
T. Benkd 1392 24,8 36,9 /32 8. Stein 1312 24,8 27,5 /8
9. Unhlmann 12942 29,2 31,9 /59 10. Portisch 1292 29,2 32,1/33
11, Pomar 12 31,4 30,9 /28 12, Olafsson 12 31,4 31,4 /46
13. Bolbochan 1142 33,5 40,8 /20 14. Bilek 11 35 7 35,8 /36
15. Barczar 11 35,7 37,6 /58 16. Bisguier 9¥2 42,2 39,6 /47
17. Yanofski 7¥2 50,9 45,9 /17  18. Bartok Y2 50,9 45,3 /34
19. Schweber 7 53,1 51,7 /11 20, German 7 53,1 46,9 /3
24. Meschner 6¥2 55,3 46,8 /52 22. Cuellar . 5%2 59,6 47,2 /29
2%, Aaron 4 66,1 66,1 /6
i
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